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Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
445 12 St., S.W.th

This Public Notice lists those licenses and license components that the Commission's Universal Licensing 
System (ULS) has placed in "Termination Pending" status.  According to the Bureau's licensing records, the 
licensee did not file the Required Notice of Construction no later than 15 days after the construction 
deadline, see 47 C.F.R. § 1.946(d), or a Request for an Extension of Time before the expiration of the 
construction deadline, see id. 1.946(e), for the listed license or license components.  If a licensee does not 
file the Required Notification or Extension of Time request, the Bureau presumes that the license or license 
component has not been constructed.  Licensees that did meet their construction requirement have 30 days 
from the date of this Public Notice to file a petition for reconsideration showing that they have timely met the 
construction deadline.  

In filing a petition for reconsideration, the licensee must include the actual date when construction was 
completed.  Petitions for reconsideration may be filed electronically through ULS or by paper through the 
Office of the Secretary.  To file electronically, visit the ULS web site at http://wireless.fcc.gov/uls/ and click on
the "Submit a Pleading" link, complete the administrative information, and upload your petition for 
reconsideration.  If filing by paper, the petitions for reconsideration should be directed to the Wireless 
Telecommunications Bureau and should further include, on the first page, the license Call Sign, Radio 
Service, and name of the Licensing Division reviewing the petition. This information is provided in the tables 
below.  For further information on filing a petition for reconsideration, visit the Wireless Telecommunications 
Bureau website at http://wireless.fcc.gov/rules.html and select "Part 1 - Practice and Procedure."  The rules 
for petitions for reconsideration can be found at Section 1.106, 47 C.F.R. § 1.106.  For filing addresses, visit 
the Office of the Secretary's website at http://www.fcc.gov/osec.  For general information, visit the 
Commission's website at http://www.fcc.gov or call the FCC Support Center at (877) 480-3201 and select 
option #2 or TTY (202) 414-1255.

Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

AF - Aeronautical and Fixed Mobility Division

WSGP609 Noles Field Airport LLC 01/08/2026

WSGP617 AirNet II 01/08/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSAP694 Redwave Wireless 01/08/2026
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

WSDP644 TowerStream Corp 01/02/2026

WSDP646 TowerStream Corp 01/02/2026

WSDP654 TowerStream Corp 01/02/2026

WSDQ882 DISH Wireless L.L.C. 01/08/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

WSGL881 JEFFERSON COUNTY RWD #1, OK 01/02/2026

WSGL884 Consolidated Rural Water & Sewer District # 1 of Jefferson County01/02/2026

WSGL886 CONSOLIDATED RURAL WATER & SEWER DISTRICT # 1 OF JEFFERSON COUNTY01/02/2026

WSGL887 Consolidated Rural Water & Sewer District # 1 of Jefferson County01/02/2026

WSGL888 Consolidated Rural Water & Sewer District # 1 of Jefferson County01/02/2026

WSGL889 Consolidated Rural Water & Sewer District # 1 of Jefferson County01/02/2026

WSGM512 BALDWIN, CITY OF 01/03/2026

WSGM806 LUBBOCK ISD 01/04/2026

WSGM851 GRAMERCY PARK HOUSE OPCO LLC DBA THE TWENTY TWO01/04/2026

WSGM944 ROBINSON PARK, LLC 01/06/2026

WSGM952 ROOSEVELT ISLAND OPERATING CORPORATION 01/06/2026

WSGP217 LL VanDamme LLC 01/07/2026

WSGP235 Demott, Kale 01/07/2026

WSGP450 Bob Marshall Enterprises, Inc 01/08/2026

WSGP453 Wavetronix 01/08/2026

WSGP457 WELD RE5J 01/08/2026

WSGP463 BOISE CASCADE CORP. 01/08/2026

WSGP570 NYCO AMERICA 01/08/2026

WSGP573 GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY 01/08/2026

WSGP574 GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY 01/08/2026

WSGP592 BRAZIER FARMS LLC 01/08/2026

WSGP635 Rogers Group Inc. - Oak Ridge Quarry & Asphalt 01/08/2026

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WRPS736 Honest Networks, LLC 01/02/2026

WRPS737 Honest Networks, LLC 01/02/2026

WSAR271 WES Operating Holdco LLC 01/03/2026

WSDP643 Direct Communications Cable 01/02/2026

WSDP834 MHO Networks 01/03/2026

WSDP835 MHO Networks 01/03/2026
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Full License Termination Pending

Call Sign Licensee Name Termination Date

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

WSDQ797 Chugach Electric Association, Inc 01/06/2026

WSDQ798 Chugach Electric Association, Inc 01/06/2026

WSDQ799 Chugach Electric Association, Inc 01/06/2026

WSDQ844 Agile Networks 01/08/2026

Location Termination Pending

Call Sign TerminationLicensee Name Location
Date#

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

17865.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 94

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

17865.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 94

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

17865.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 94

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

21975.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 96

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

21975.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 96

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

21975.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 96

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

21975.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 96

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

21975.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 96

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

21975.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 96

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

22075.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 97

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

22075.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 97

1

01/02/2026WQHW891

FXO

Towerstream Corp

22075.00000000

Los Angeles

34-2-56.6 N

CA

118-15-25.6 W 97

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10755.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/03/2026WQID223

FXO

Commnet Four Corners, LLC

10995.00000000

Willow Springs

36-13-30.5 N

AZ

111-24-46.1 W 8

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/08/2026WQVJ546

FXO

AirCanopy Internet Services, Inc.

19380.00000000

Georgetown

30-36-43.4 N

TX

97-38-25.4 W 20

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

CF - Common Carrier Fixed Point to Point Microwave Broadband Division

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSDP549

FXO

T-Mobile MW LLC

19540.00000000

New York

40-44-16.5 N

NY

73-50-49.4 W 1

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

01/08/2026KNDW230

FXO

Koch Fertilizer Beatrice, LLC

154.50500000

Beatrice

40-19-12.7 N

NE

96-50-24.7 W

7 1

01/07/2026KQC436

FB2

ORRVILLE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

153.71000000

ORRVILLE

40-51-3.8 N

OH

81-45-57.0 W

4 1

01/07/2026KQC436

MO

ORRVILLE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

153.71000000 -- --

5 1

01/07/2026KQC436

MO

ORRVILLE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

158.19750000 -- --

5 1

01/08/2026WPVJ535

MO

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS INC

451.28750000

Somerset

40-31-40.7 N

NJ

74-32-49.5 W

3 1

01/08/2026WPVJ535

MO

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS INC

451.53750000

Somerset

40-31-40.7 N

NJ

74-32-49.5 W

3 1

01/08/2026WPVJ535

MO

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS INC

452.18750000

Somerset

40-31-40.7 N

NJ

74-32-49.5 W

3 1

01/08/2026WPVJ535

MO

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS INC

456.28750000

Somerset

40-31-40.7 N

NJ

74-32-49.5 W

3 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

01/08/2026WPVJ535

MO

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS INC

457.18750000

Somerset

40-31-40.7 N

NJ

74-32-49.5 W

3 1

01/06/2026WPXJ533

MO

U.S. Venture, Inc

451.51250000

LAS VEGAS

36-15-53.8 N

NV

115-3-33.4 W

4 1

01/06/2026WPXJ533

MO

U.S. Venture, Inc

452.31250000

LAS VEGAS

36-15-53.8 N

NV

115-3-33.4 W

4 1

01/06/2026WPXJ533

MO

U.S. Venture, Inc

452.81250000

LAS VEGAS

36-15-53.8 N

NV

115-3-33.4 W

4 1

01/06/2026WPXJ533

MO

U.S. Venture, Inc

456.51250000

LAS VEGAS

36-15-53.8 N

NV

115-3-33.4 W

4 1

01/06/2026WPXJ533

MO

U.S. Venture, Inc

457.81250000

LAS VEGAS

36-15-53.8 N

NV

115-3-33.4 W

4 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

FB2

THE BOEING COMPANY

452.65000000

OKLAHOMA CITY

35-24-26.6 N

OK

97-24-26.5 W

3 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

FB2

THE BOEING COMPANY

461.15000000

OKLAHOMA CITY

35-24-26.6 N

OK

97-24-26.5 W

3 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

FB2

THE BOEING COMPANY

462.47500000

OKLAHOMA CITY

35-24-26.6 N

OK

97-24-26.5 W

3 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

MO

THE BOEING COMPANY

452.65000000 -- --

4 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

MO

THE BOEING COMPANY

457.65000000 -- --

4 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

MO

THE BOEING COMPANY

461.15000000 -- --

4 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

MO

THE BOEING COMPANY

462.47500000 -- --

4 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

MO

THE BOEING COMPANY

466.15000000 -- --

4 1

01/07/2026WQIW261

MO

THE BOEING COMPANY

467.47500000 -- --

4 1

01/06/2026WQST236

FB2

UNIVERSITY PARK VILLAGE #5054

463.95000000

FORT WORTH

32-43-41.1 N

TX

97-21-49.4 W

2 1

01/06/2026WQST236

MO

UNIVERSITY PARK VILLAGE #5054

463.95000000 -- --

3 1

01/06/2026WQST236

MO

UNIVERSITY PARK VILLAGE #5054

468.95000000 -- --

3 1

01/03/2026WQTP697

MO

MERIDIAN PROGRAMS - TWIN TOWN

451.28750000

WAVERLY

45-4-47.7 N

MN

93-57-48.1 W

2 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

01/03/2026WQTP697

MO

MERIDIAN PROGRAMS - TWIN TOWN

452.71250000

WAVERLY

45-4-47.7 N

MN

93-57-48.1 W

2 1

01/03/2026WQTP697

MO

MERIDIAN PROGRAMS - TWIN TOWN

452.98750000

WAVERLY

45-4-47.7 N

MN

93-57-48.1 W

2 1

01/02/2026WQYI950

FXO

CONSOLIDATED RURAL WATER &SEWER DISTRICT #1 OF JEFFERSON COUNTY

173.26250000

LOCO

34-19-6.1 N

OK

97-38-29.3 W

5 1

01/02/2026WQYI950

FXO

CONSOLIDATED RURAL WATER &SEWER DISTRICT #1 OF JEFFERSON COUNTY

173.26250000

LOCO

34-20-13.9 N

OK

97-38-15.4 W

6 1

01/07/2026WREI851

MO

RAILMARK INDUSTRIAL RAILWAY, INC.

161.09250000

LUKA

34-49-56.6 N

MS

88-13-21.3 W

8 1

01/07/2026WREI851

MO

RAILMARK INDUSTRIAL RAILWAY, INC.

161.43750000

LUKA

34-49-56.6 N

MS

88-13-21.3 W

8 1

01/07/2026WREI851

MO

RAILMARK INDUSTRIAL RAILWAY, INC.

161.46750000

LUKA

34-49-56.6 N

MS

88-13-21.3 W

8 1

01/06/2026WRUW902

FB2

J.P. MCCARTHY & SONS, LLC

152.39750000

TEMPLETON

42-36-22.1 N

MA

72-4-15.7 W

1 1

01/06/2026WRUW902

MO

J.P. MCCARTHY & SONS, LLC

152.39750000 -- --

2 1

01/06/2026WRUW902

MO

J.P. MCCARTHY & SONS, LLC

157.65750000 -- --

2 1

01/03/2026WRWG257

FB2

Ole Smoky Moonshine Distillery

462.05000000

Newport

35-57-56.4 N

TN

83-10-39.4 W

4 1

01/03/2026WRWG257

MO

Ole Smoky Moonshine Distillery

462.05000000 -- --

5 1

01/03/2026WRWG257

MO

Ole Smoky Moonshine Distillery

467.05000000 -- --

5 1

01/03/2026WSAR997

FB6

ENGELHARDT TV & COMM., INC.

462.02500000

WEST POINT

41-49-50.7 N

NE

96-41-49.7 W

4 2

01/03/2026WSAR997

MO6

ENGELHARDT TV & COMM., INC.

462.02500000 --

NE

--

5 1

01/03/2026WSAR997

MO6

ENGELHARDT TV & COMM., INC.

467.02500000 --

NE

--

5 1

01/06/2026WSCC808

FB2

Milford School District

463.72500000

Milford

38-54-14.4 N

DE

75-26-10.4 W

10 1

01/06/2026WSCC808

MO

Milford School District

463.72500000 -- --

11 1

01/06/2026WSCC808

MO

Milford School District

468.72500000 -- --

11 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

01/07/2026WSGC850

FB

Pfizer Rocky Mount

452.11250000

Rocky Mount

36-1-58.0 N

NC

77-45-38.0 W

1 2

01/07/2026WSGC850

MO

Pfizer Rocky Mount

452.11250000 -- --

2 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB

National Capitol Communications

47.52000000

Haymarket

38-54-22.5 N

VA

77-40-19.5 W

1 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB2

National Capitol Communications

47.52000000

Haymarket

38-54-22.5 N

VA

77-40-19.5 W

1 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB

National Capitol Communications

33.16000000

Mt Holly Springs

40-5-45.7 N

PA

77-12-37.0 W

2 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB2

National Capitol Communications

33.16000000

Mt Holly Springs

40-5-45.7 N

PA

77-12-37.0 W

2 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB

National Capitol Communications

47.60000000

Westover

38-5-42.0 N

MD

75-44-14.0 W

3 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB2

National Capitol Communications

47.60000000

Westover

38-5-42.0 N

MD

75-44-14.0 W

3 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB

National Capitol Communications

47.44000000

Bluemont

39-4-46.0 N

VA

77-52-23.0 W

4 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

FB2

National Capitol Communications

47.44000000

Bluemont

39-4-46.0 N

VA

77-52-23.0 W

4 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.88000000 -- --

5 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.76000000 -- --

6 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.10000000 -- --

7 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.96000000 -- --

8 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.76000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.80000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.84000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.88000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.92000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional Mobility Division

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

31.96000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

35.72000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

35.74000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

35.76000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

35.78000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

35.82000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.70000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.76000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.78000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.86000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.88000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.90000000

Leesburg

39-5-30.0 N

VA

77-35-21.0 W

9 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.10000000

Westover

38-5-42.0 N

MD

75-44-14.0 W

10 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.12000000

Westover

38-5-42.0 N

MD

75-44-14.0 W

10 1

01/08/2026WSGP583

MO

National Capitol Communications

43.14000000

Westover

38-5-42.0 N

MD

75-44-14.0 W

10 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/02/2026KVG93

FXO

Eversource Energy Service Company

6555.00000000

BRISTOL

41-38-56.0 N

CT

72-56-50.0 W 19

1

01/02/2026KVG93

FXO

Eversource Energy Service Company

6845.00000000

BRISTOL

41-38-56.0 N

CT

72-56-50.0 W 20

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/05/2026WPNB360

FXO

CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

5974.85000000

BAYTOWN

29-44-25.1 N

TX

94-57-37.1 W 4

1

01/03/2026WPOP232

FXO

PACIFICORP

6315.84000000

MCFADDEN

41-39-9.8 N

WY

106-11-23.0 W 3

1

01/03/2026WQKF285

FXO

PacifiCorp

6063.80000000

Hanna

41-55-13.6 N

WY

106-22-34.4 W 2

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 12

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/08/2026WQWA854

FXO

Agile Networks

11075.00000000

LANCASTER

39-38-46.0 N

OH

82-37-44.0 W 13

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 5

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 5

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 5

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 5

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 6

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 6

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 6

1

01/03/2026WQWC541

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11075.00000000

Miami

25-46-32.5 N

FL

80-11-16.8 W 6

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 3

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 3

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 3

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 4

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 4

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 4

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11565.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 4

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

10915.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 5

1

01/03/2026WQWE603

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

10915.00000000

Miami

25-52-40.7 N

FL

80-22-34.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WQYP982

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11405.00000000

MIAMI

25-50-54.1 N

FL

80-11-42.0 W 3

1

01/08/2026WQYP982

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11405.00000000

MIAMI

25-50-54.1 N

FL

80-11-42.0 W 3

1

01/08/2026WQYP982

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11405.00000000

MIAMI

25-50-54.1 N

FL

80-11-42.0 W 4

1

01/08/2026WQYP982

FXO

Computer Office Solutions, Inc.

11405.00000000

MIAMI

25-50-54.1 N

FL

80-11-42.0 W 4

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 5

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/08/2026WRUL300

FXO

Agile Networks

10835.00000000

Millersport

39-53-22.7 N

OH

82-32-6.9 W 6

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6725.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

MG - Microwave Industrial/Business Pool Broadband Division

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/03/2026WRVI425

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

6755.00000000

Fort Lupton

40-3-27.1 N

CO

104-53-6.7 W 3

1

01/05/2026WRZQ501

FXO

CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

6226.89000000

MONT BELVIEU

29-51-12.3 N

TX

94-55-32.8 W 2

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

01/02/2026WSAR269

FXO

WES Operating Holdco LLC

10915.00000000

Pecos

31-46-7.7 N

TX

104-6-39.6 W 1

1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

RP - Broadcast Auxiliary Remote Pickup Broadband Division

01/08/2026KPL532

FB

CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC

450.35000000

BOSTON

42-20-55.4 N

MA

71-4-33.2 W

1 1

01/08/2026KPL532

MO

CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC

450.03750000 -- --

2 1
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Frequency Termination Pending

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

RP - Broadcast Auxiliary Remote Pickup Broadband Division

01/08/2026KPL532

MO

CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC

450.35000000 -- --

2 1

01/08/2026KPL532

MO

CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC

450.53750000 -- --

2 1

01/08/2026KPL532

MO

CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC

455.03750000 -- --

2 1

01/08/2026KPL532

MO

CBS TELEVISION LICENSES LLC

455.53750000 -- --

2 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

YG - Industrial/Business Pool, Trunked Mobility Division

01/08/2026WSGP383

FB8

Gila Bend Fire Department

159.54750000

Gila Bend

32-57-21.8 N

AZ

112-43-9.6 W

1 1

01/08/2026WSGP383

FB8

Gila Bend Fire Department

160.02000000

Gila Bend

32-57-21.8 N

AZ

112-43-9.6 W

1 1

01/08/2026WSGP383

MO8

Gila Bend Fire Department

151.49750000 -- --

2 1

01/08/2026WSGP383

MO8

Gila Bend Fire Department

151.55750000 -- --

2 1

Call Sign Termination
DateStn Class

Licensee Name
Lower/Upper Frequency

City
Latitude

State
Longitude

Loc./
Path # #

Ant.

YO - Other Indust/Land Transp. 806-821/851-866 MHz, Trunked Mobility Division

01/07/2026WPCB251

FB2C

American Electric Power Service Corporation

856.33750000

Ringgold

32-16-56.5 N

LA

93-21-6.4 W

2 1

01/07/2026WPCB251

FB2C

American Electric Power Service Corporation

857.36250000

Ringgold

32-16-56.5 N

LA

93-21-6.4 W

2 1

01/07/2026WPCB251

FB2C

American Electric Power Service Corporation

859.88750000

Ringgold

32-16-56.5 N

LA

93-21-6.4 W

2 1

01/07/2026WPCB251

FB2C

American Electric Power Service Corporation

860.31250000

Ringgold

32-16-56.5 N

LA

93-21-6.4 W

2 1

01/07/2026WPCB251

FB2C

American Electric Power Service Corporation

860.88750000

Ringgold

32-16-56.5 N

LA

93-21-6.4 W

2 1
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